Serviceinformation
Mercedes-Benz
Fine adjustment of vehicle level
ZF Friedrichshafen AG  ▪  ZF Services
Obere Weiden 12, 97424 Schweinfurt, Germany
Technical Support Phone: +49 9721 4755555
Fax: +49 9721 4755556
© ZF Friedrichshafen AG
Printed in Germany
11625 EN
08.2013
1 / 2
Applicable for the following Mercedes-Benz model series:
Series Type ID Model designation / Body type
107 C107 / R107 SLC Coupe / SL Roadster
108 W108 S-Class Sedan
109 W109 S-Class Sedan
116 W116 S-Class Sedan
123 C123 / S123 / W123 Coupe / T Model / Sedan
124 A124 / C124 / S124 / W124 Cabrio / Coupe / T Model / Sedan
126 C126 / W126 S-Class Coupe / Sedan
129 R129 SL Roadster
140 C140 / W140 S-Class Coupe / Sedan
170 R170 SLK Roadster
171 R171 SLK Roadster
201 W201 190
202 S202 / W202 C-Class T Model / C-Class Sedan
203 CL203 / S203 / W203 C-Class Sports Coupe / C-Class T Model / C-Class Sedan
204 X204 GLK Class
208 A208 / C208 CLK Cabrio / CLK Coupe
209 A209 / C209 CLK Cabrio / CLK Coupe
210 S210 / W210 E-Class T Model / E-Class Sedan
211 W211 E-Class Sedan
219 C219 CLS Coupe
Special equipment options can change the vehicle weight and consequently the vehicle
level. Fine adjustment of the vehicle level is possible through thicker rubber lagging in